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Z\  “Mass “lutentions

*

AUGUST 7, 2022 - Year C
NINETEENTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME

AUGUST 14, 2022 - Year C
TWENTIETH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME

8:00am Tuesday, August 2, 2022
Janet Potvin - 9o*" Birthday

8:00am Wednesday, August 3, 2022
Bill Macauley & others
Denise Hroncek

8:00am Thursday, August 4, 2022
Deacon Jonathan Reitzel

8:00am Friday, August 5, 2022
Kathryn Gamble-Lerchner

5:00pm Saturday, August 6, 2022

T Anthony Claessens
Joe Stephen - 90 Birthday

11:30am Sunday, August 7, 2022
T Concetta Cristiano Perri
T Loretta Santmano & family & Chambers family

8:00am Tuesday, August 9, 2022

T Eva Trevisani

8:00am Wednesday, August 10, 2022
Deacon Mark Shaw
Kyle, Patti & Rosemary Tilley

8:00am Thursday, August 11, 2022
Bill Macauley & others

8:00am Friday, August 12, 2022
John Znidar & others
t Rohan D’Souza

5:00pm Saturday, August 13, 2022
Jane MacCabe - Freeman
Denise Hroncek

11:30am Sunday, August 14, 2022
T Concetta Cristiano Perri

AUGUST 21, 2022 - Year C
TWENTY-FIRST SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME

AUGUST 28, 2022 - Year C
TWENTY-SECOND SUNDAY IN ORDINARY

8:00am Tuesday, August 16, 2022
T Marie Ward

8:00am Wednesday, August 17, 2022
Jane MacCabe-Freeman
Private Intentions

8:00am Thursday, August 18, 2022
T Marie Ward

8:00am Friday, August 19, 2022
Special Intention of the Pereira Sisters & for the
Souls in Purgatory

5:00pm Saturday, August 20, 2022
T Kristina & Kaz Salitra

11:30am Sunday, August 21, 2022
Janice Fasullo

8:00am Tuesday, August 23, 2022
T Marie Ward

8:00am Wednesday, August 24, 2022
Bill Macauley & others

8:00am Thursday, August 25, 2022
T Mary & Francis Pillai

8:00am Friday, August 26, 2022
Raymond Zeni
Brian White

5:00pm Saturday, August 27, 2022
Mercedes Fernandes

9:00am Sunday, August 28, 2022
T Orti Nello Fabello

11:30am Sunday, August 28, 2022
T Concetta Cristiano Perri




RITE OF CHRISTIAN INITIATION OF
ADULTS (RCIA)... is a process that
allows you to explore, ask questions, grow
in faith, and develop a deeper
understanding of the Catholic Church. It
includes prayer, study, reflection, and the
celebration of Rites that mark distinctive
stages on the journey to becoming a
Catholic. Adults who are interested in
investigating the Catholic Faith and
receiving the Sacraments (Baptism,
Eucharist, and Confirmation) are invited
to contact the parish office.

BAPTISMS... are celebrated during the
weekend Masses and/or on the First and
the Third Sundays of the Month at
12:45pm. You can arrange Baptisms for
your children by connecting with the
office. The mandatory preparation class
for both parents will be on the last
Tuesdays of the Month at 7:00pm in the
Parish. Next meeting is Aug 30t at 7pm.

FIRST COMMUNION &
CONFIRMATION... preparations will
begin in the month of October. If your
son/daughter attends a public school and
you wish for them to celebrate the
Sacraments kindly connect with the
parish office.

SACRAMENT OF MARRIAGE... St.
Thomas is delighted to celebrate the
marriage of couples at our parish. Those
wishing to celebrate the Sacrament of
Marriage at St. Thomas are asked to
contact the parish office at least six
months in advance of the Wedding.
Couples must be registered members of
the parish.

Stay connected by following us on FACEBOOK
https://www.facebook.com/St-Thomas-The-
Apostle-Church-1510270732635983

CHILDREN'’S LITURGY...We will begin
on Sunday, September 11t during both
the 9:00 & 11:30am Masses. We still
need volunteers. High School students
can help is with this. This can be counted
towards their volunteer hours.

PILGRIMAGE TO THE HOLY LAND &
JORDAN.... Will be organized from
March 20 to 31, 2023. If this is of interest
to you and/or if you wish to have more
information kindly talk to Fr. Francis.

PARISH HALL... is available for the
parishioners to rent to host significant
events of your life. There is a special
PASTOR'’S discount for all the
parishioners!

CONGRATULATIONS TO OUR NEWLY
BAPTIZED PARISHIONERS:

Ml & Tehi dubcammasli, Ewan
Rees, Regam & Helly, Jame
Jespersemn, Nathamn Baldin, Auna
Finkhbeimer, Penelope Abrabam,
Alessia Grech, Rismer & Bebbi Weeks
& P Varken.

CHAPEL & PARISH OFFICE
SUMMER HOURS

Monday 8:30am - 4pm
Tuesday 8:30am - 4pm
Wednesday - Office closed, Meetings by Appt.
Thursday 8:30am - 4pm
Friday - Office closed, Meetings by Appointment

Parish Tel. 905-689-4857
stthomaswaterdown@hamiltondiocese.com




